GARW VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

CYNGOR CYMUNED CWM GARW

Chair: Councillor Maxine Lewis
Vice-Chair: Councillor Chris Lloyd

Garw Valley Community Council
PO Box 377

Bridgend

CF31 9PS

Tel/ Ffon:

07949451690

E-mail/E-bost:
clerkgarwvalleycc@gmail.com
Website/Gwefan:
www.garwvalleycc.co.uk

9th September 2025

To: All Garw Valley Councillors

You are hereby summoned to attend an Ordinary Meeting of the Garw Valley Community Council at
6.30 pm on Monday 15t September 2025 at the Richard Price Centre, Llangeinor and via zoom, for
the purpose of transacting the following business.

Agenda Ordinary Meeting
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

A.C. Howrvis
Ann C. Harris

To receive Apologies for Absence

To receive Declarations of Interest

To receive Blaengarw Workmen’s Hall Manager, Mathew Cook
Blaengarw Workmen’s Hall/Awen (JC)

To approve the Minutes of the July 2025 Ordinary Meeting

To consider matters arising from the July 2025 Ordinary Meeting
Crime Figures July and August 2025

Christmas 2025 (update on Bettws Christmas Concert (Bettws ward
councillors) and Christmas gifts for schools (CL)

Update on the Lakes

Council Insurance Renewal 25/26

Draft Annual Report 2024/2025

Draft Training Plan 2025/2026

Finance & Accounts

Borough and Ward Reports

Chair’s Report

Clerk’s Report incl. Warden’s Report

Correspondence

Planning Matters including pre planning application Land off Bettws Road
Staff Confidential

Items for the next Ordinary Council Meeting -to be held at the Richard Price
Centre, Llangeinor on 20t October 2025 at 6.30 pm.

Clerk of the Council/Clerc y Cyngor
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